BOARD OF ASS STATE OF COL 1313 Sherman Stree Denver, Colorado 8	t, Room 315	
Petitioner:		
STEPHEN A. M.	ARTORI, II,	
V.		
Respondent:		
SAN MIGUEL C EQUALIZATIO	COUNTY BOARD OF N.	
Attorney or Party Wi	thout Attorney for the Petitioner:	Docket Number: 38778
Name: Address: Phone Number: E-mail: Attorney Reg. No.:	Ronald S. Loser, Esq. 1700 Lincoln Street, #2222 Denver, Colorado 80203 (303) 866-9400	
	ORDER ON STIPULATI	ON

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

## FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.:R1080089022Category:ValuationProperty Type:Vacant Land

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land	\$406,000.00		
Improvements	\$	.00	
Total	\$406,	000.00	

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

## **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The San Miguel County Assessor is directed to change her records accordingly.

DATED/MAILED this 3rd day of May, 2002.

## **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

Hart

Karen E. Hart

Sera Q. Barmbach,

Debra A. Baumbach

This decision was put on the record

May 2, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Diane Von Dollen

Docket Number 38778



05/02/2002 08:27 SAN MIGUEL	CNTY → 13038664485		NO.306 P02
Apr-26-02 02:34pm From-BREGAGWINTERS	+30	30518109 T-81	
PR-26-2002 10:31 FROM: MARVIN POER & COM	PANY 3035730976	TD: 3038619109	P. 203-226 NO, 254 1785
84/26/2882 18:13 SAN MIGUEL C	NTY - 13835738976		
- ' Board S	of Assessment A TATE OF COLORAD	PPEALS O	
Docket Number: 38778 Single County Schedule Numbe	r: <u>19809999</u> 22		
STIFULATION (As to Tax Yes)	2003 Aciual	Value)	
Stephen A. Nartori, II		1	RECEIVED 02 MAY - 2 AM 9: 05 MAY - 2 AM 9: 06 ASSESSMENT APR
Pelifioner,			AM 9: 34
<b>VB</b> .			9: 3I
San Miguel	County Board of E	qualization.	ALS
Respondent.			
year <u>2001</u> Valuato Assessment Aposais to enter		<b>ipulation</b> .	ang the tax Board of
	andent agree and allpule		
1. The property suble	ect to this stipulation is de	Remacu as:	

121 Viecher Drive, Lot 22, Telluride Mo	untain Village, Jitthe
121 Vischer Drive, Lat 24, 1998	toplat BK, 1 Fg, 40.00

2. The subject property is classified as <u>Vacant Residential</u> (what type of property).

S. The County Assessor originally assigned the following actual value to the subject property for tax year \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_:

Land <u>5 609,000</u>,00 Improvementa <u>5 609,000</u>.00 Total <u>5 609,000</u>.00

4. After a fimely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of Equalization valued the subject property as follows:

Land	5 609,000.00
Las a source of the	5
	608,000.00
Total	Yanananin

05/02/2002	08:27	SAN MIGUEL CNTY	' → 13038664485			ł	10.306	<b>D</b> 03
Åpr-26-02 02:	34pm From-	BREGAAWINTERS		+3038518108	T-8]4	P.04/04	F-717	
VPR-26-2602 18:3 84-26 <b>-289</b> 2 •	1 FROM: MAR 10:13	vin Poer & Company Srn Miguel Onty		<b>to: 30</b> 386	5191 <b>0</b> 9		P.004 254	086 084

5. After further review and negotiation. Patitionarial and County Board of Equalization agree to the following tax year \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ actual value for the subject property:

Land	406.000.00
Improvemente	
Total	405,000,00

8. The valuation, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tex

7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made:

and and and and and and and
Assessor's examination fallowing snowmelt revealed wetland and
topographic issues that substantiatly toppage 10,000 ag. ft.
The particular building envelope of pernape 10,000 mt

6. Both parties agree that the holding scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on <u>May 15, 2002</u> (date) at <u>A:30 a.m.</u> (time) be vacated or a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals.

DATED this 1st day a	May 2002 # 31339
Renald S. Loser	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization
Address: 1700 Lincoln St., Buite 2222 Denver, CD 80203 Telephone: 303.866.9400	Address: P.Q. Box 791 333 West Colorado (3rd Floer) Telluride, CO 81435 Telephone: 970.728.3879 County Astronomic
Docket Number 38778	Addresa: <u>P.O. Box 505</u> <u>JJ3 West Colorado (3nd Floor)</u> <u>Telluride, CO 81635</u> <u>Telaphone: 870.788.3174</u>

2